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CHAIRPERSONS OF WTO BODIES 

 
2009 - 2019 

 
 

  
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 

General 
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SUBSIDIARY BODIES OF THE GENERAL COUNCIL 
 

2009 – 2019 
 

  
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 

Council for 
Trade in Goods 

Amb. Johansen 
Norway 
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2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 

Committee on 
Regional Trade 
Agreements 

Mr. Brauns 
Germany 

Amb. Suescum 
Panama 

Mr. Riegert 
France 

Mr. Riegert 
France 
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TRADE NEGOTIATIONS COMMITTEE AND BODIES ESTABLISHED BY IT 
 

2009 – 2019 
 
 

 
 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 
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2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 

NG Rules 
 

Amb. Valles 
Galmés 
Uruguay 

Amb. Valles 
Galmés 
Uruguay 
Followed by –  
Amb. Francis 
Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Amb. Francis 
Trinidad and 
Tobago 
Followed by - 
Amb. McCook 
Jamaica 

Amb. McCook 
Jamaica 
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SUBSIDIARY BODIES OF THE COUNCIL FOR TRADE IN GOODS 
 

2009- 2019 
 

  
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 
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SUBSIDIARY BODIES OF THE COUNCIL FOR TRADE IN SERVICES 
 

2009 - 2019 
 

 
 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 

Working Party 
on Professional 
Services 
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COMMITTEES ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO THE PLURILATERAL TRADE AGREEMENTS 
 

2009 - 2019 
 

 
 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 

 
2012 

 
2013 

 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
2017 

 
2018 

 
2019 

Committee on 
Trade in Civil 
Aircraft 

Ms. Kverme 
Norway 

Ms Kverme 
Norway 

Ms Larose 
Canada 
Followed by 
Mr Fang 
Chinese Taipei 

Mr. Fang 
Chinese 
Taipei 

Mr. Fang 
Chinese 
Taipei 
Followed by 
Mr. Kendall 
Canada 

Mr. Kendall 
Canada 
Followed by 
Mr. Wu 
Chinese Taipei 

Mr. Wu 
Chinese Taipei 

Mr. Wu 
Chinese Taipei 

Mr. Wu  
Chinese Taipei 

Mr. Wu  
Chinese Taipei 

Ms. Carnal 
Switzerland 

Committee on 
Government 
Procurement 

Mr. Niggli 
Switzerland 

Mr. Niggli 
Switzerland 

Mr. Niggli 
Switzerland 

Mr. Niggli 
Switzerland 
Followed by 
Mr. Christie 
Canada 
 

Mr. Christie 
Canada 

Mr. Christie 
Canada 
Followed by 
Mr. Trepczyński 
Poland 

Mr. Newham 
Ireland 

Mr. Newham 
Ireland 

Mr. Newham 
Ireland 

Mr. Newham 
Ireland  
Followed by 
Mr. Vanderloo 
Canada 

Mr. Vanderloo 
Canada 

 
 
 

__________ 


